OP \$40.00 4770355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM599366

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard's Rainwater LLC		04/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard's Rainwater, Inc.	
Street Address:	815-a Brazos	
Internal Address:	PO Box 258	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4770355	CLOUD JUICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Kuhn

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna Kuhn

SIGNATURE: /Anna Kuhn/

DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Richard's Rainwater Inc. - Certificate of Conversion - 9.22.2020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0589

900571178

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF
RICHARD'S RAINWATER LLC
(a Texas limited liability company)
INTO
RICHARD RAINWATER, INC.

(a Texas for-profit corporation)

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 2 9 2018

Corporations Section

Richard's Rainwater LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Converting Entity"), file number 802763446, hereby adopts the following Certificate of Conversion to convert the Converting Entity into Richard's Rainwater, Inc., a Texas for-profit corporation (the "Converted Entity").

- 1. A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity, which is at 311 West 5th Street, Unit 1205, Austin, Texas 78701. From and after the conversion, a signed plan of conversion will be on file at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity, which will be at 311 West 5th Street, Unit 1205, Austin, Texas 78701.
- 2. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to the conversion), or by the Converted Entity (after the conversion), upon written request by, and without cost to, any shareholder, member or other owner of the Converting Entity or the Converted Entity.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of the Converted Entity, which is to be created pursuant to the plan of conversion, is attached and shall be filed with this Certificate of Conversion.
- 4. The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the Converting Entity.
- 5. The Converted Entity will be liable for the payment of any franchise taxes of the Converting Entity.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion becomes effective on April 1, 2018.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

DATED as of March 29, 2018.

RICHARD'S RAINWATER LLC

SLK ADVANTAGE LLC

By: Steven Kuhn
Steven Kuhn, Manager

RECEIVED

MAR 2 9 2018

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 09/24/2020